

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AO 21-34 Version: 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

Final action: 8/11/2021

Title: Amending the 2021 Fund 722 budget for the Fire Department to more accurately record expenditures.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fire Department Fund 722 2021 Budget Adjustment.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/11/2021	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Amending the 2021 Fund 722 budget for the Fire Department to more accurately record expenditures.

Administrative Order, consistent with the authority granted to the Mayor in Section 10.7.4 of the City Charter and based on the request of the Fire Chief, to amend the 2021 Fund 722 budget for the reallocation of funds and authorized by the Director of Financial Services to amend the budget in the following manner:

See Attachment "Fire Department Fund 722 2021 Budget Adjustment."